Exhibit d
SC 11-10-2009

School Day Time Changes after Wellington move to High School

Gap between BHS &

Morning Afternoon Wellington (minutes)
Existing starting time  # buses bus #'s dismissal time # buses  bus#'s AM PM
Belmont High School 7:35 AM 4 1,2,4,6 2:25 PM 2 2,3
Chenery Middle School 7.55 AM 6 1-6 2:15 PM 6 1-6
Wellington School 8:35 AM 5 1,2,4,5,6 2:35 PM 2 1,6 60 10
i o o)
Winn Brook School 8:50 AM 5 1,2,4,56 2:50 PM 2 4,5
Gap between BHS &
Wellington (minutes)
Option A - straight switch of Wellington and Winn Brook times AM PM
Belmont High School 7:35 AM 4 1,2,4,6 2:25 PM 2 2,3
Chenery Middle School 7:55 AM 6 1-6 2:15 PM 6 1-6
Winn Brook School 8:35 AM 5 1,2,4,5,6 2:35 PM 2 4,5
sl som 3 o 1
Wellington School 8:50 AM 5 1,2,4,5,6 2:50 PM 2 1,6 75 25
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School Day Time Changes after Wellington move to High School

Existing

Belmont High School
Chenery Middle School
Wellington School

Butler School
Burbank School

Winn Brook School

Option D - keeping order the same, but sliding Wellington later by ten minutes and Winn Brook later by five

minutes

Belmont High School
Chenery Middle School
Wellington School

Butler School
Burbank School

Winn Brook School

starting time

7:35 AM

7:55 AM

8:35 AM

8:40 AM

8:50 AM

7:35 AM

7:55 AM

8:45 AM

8:40 AM

8:55 AM

change in school day times for Well & WB, for SC 11-10-09

Morning
# buses bus #'s
4 1,2,4,6
6 1-6

_
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5 1,2,4,56

4 1,2,4,6
6 1-6
5 1,2,4,56

3

QO =

5 1,2,4,5,6

2:25 PM

2:15 PM

2:35 PM

2:40 PM

2:50 PM

2:25 PM

2:15 PM

2:45 PM

2:40 PM

2:55 PM
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Afternoon
dismissal time # buses

2

6

bus #'s
2,3
1-6
1,6

2

4,5
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Wellington (minutes)
AM PM

60 10

Gap between BHS &
Wellington (minutes)
AM PM

70 20
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Exhibit

SC 11-10-2009

School Day Time Changes after Wellington move to High School

Gap between BHS &

Morning Afternoon Wellington (minutes)
Existing starting time  # buses bus #'s dismissal time # buses  bus #'s AM PM
" Belmont High School 7:35 AM 4 1,2,4,6 2:25 PM 2 2,3
Chenery Middle School 7:55 AM 6 1-6 2:15 PM 6 1-6
Wellington School 8:35 AM 5 1,2,4,5,6 2:35 PM 2 1,6 60 10
pur e som 8 vopa
Winn Brook School 8:50 AM 5 1,2,4,5,6 2:50 PM 2 4 5
Option E - keeping order the same, but sliding Wellington later by five minutes and the High School earlier Gap between BHS &
by five minutes. No change in Winn Brook. Wellington (minutes)
AM PM
Belmont High School 7:30 AM 4 1,2,4,6 2:20 PM 2 2,3
Chenery Middle School 7:55 AM 6 1-6 2:15 PM 6 1-6
Wellington School 8:40 AM 5 1,2,4,5,6 2:40 PM 2 1,6 70 20
ek somn 2L
Winn Brook School 8:50 AM 5 1,2,4,5,6 2:50 PM 2 4,5
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