## School Day Time Changes after Wellington move to High School

<u>Existing</u>	starting time	<b>Morning</b> # buses	bus #'s	<u>Aft</u> dismissal time	ternoon # buses	bus #'s	Gap between BHS & Wellington (minutes)  AM PM
Belmont High School	7:35 AM	4	1, 2, 4, 6	2:25 PM	2	2, 3	
Chenery Middle School	7:55 AM	6	1 - 6	2:15 PM	6	1 - 6	
Wellington School	8:35 AM	5	1, 2, 4, 5, 6	2:35 PM	2	1, 6	60 10
Butler School Burbank School	8:40 AM	1 0	3	2:40 PM	1 0	2	
Winn Brook School	8:50 AM	5	1, 2, 4, 5, 6	2:50 PM	2	4, 5	
Option A - straight switch of \	Gap between BHS & Wellington (minutes)  AM PM						
Belmont High School	7:35 AM	4	1, 2, 4, 6	2:25 PM	2	2, 3	
Chenery Middle School	7:55 AM	6	1 - 6	2:15 PM	6	1 - 6	
Winn Brook School	8:35 AM	5	1, 2, 4, 5, 6	2:35 PM	2	4, 5	
Butler School Burbank School	8:40 AM	1 0	3	2:40 PM	1 0	2	
Wellington School	8:50 AM	5	1, 2, 4, 5, 6	2:50 PM	2	1, 6	75 25

Exhibit\_\_\_\_

SC 11-10-2009

## School Day Time Changes after Wellington move to High School

Existing	starting time	Morning # buses	bus #'s	Aft dismissal time	ternoon # buses	bus #'s		Gap between BHS & Wellington (minutes)  AM PM
Belmont High School	7:35 AM	4	1, 2, 4, 6	2:25 PM	2	2, 3		
Chenery Middle School	7:55 AM	6	1 - 6	2:15 PM	6	1 - 6		
Wellington School	8:35 AM	5	1, 2, 4, 5, 6	2:35 PM	2	1, 6		60 10
Butler School Burbank School	8:40 AM	1 0	3	2:40 PM	1 0	2		
Winn Brook School	8:50 AM	5	1, 2, 4, 5, 6	2:50 PM	2	4, 5		
Option D - keeping order the minutes	e same, but slidin	g Wellingt	on later by ten	minutes and Winn	Brook la	ter by five		Gap between BHS & Wellington (minutes)  AM PM
Belmont High School	7:35 AM	4	1, 2, 4, 6	2:25 PM	2	2, 3		
Chenery Middle School	7:55 AM	6	1 - 6	2:15 PM	6	1 - 6		
Wellington School	8:45 AM	5	1, 2, 4, 5, 6	2:45 PM	2	1, 6		70 20
Butler School Burbank School	8:40 AM	1 0	3	2:40 PM	1 0	2	1	
Winn Brook School	8:55 AM	5	1, 2, 4, 5, 6	2:55 PM	2	4, 5		

Exhibit\_

SC 11-10-2009

## School Day Time Changes after Wellington move to High School

Existing	Morning starting time # buses bus #'s			Aft dismissal time	ternoon # buses	· ·	Gap between BHS & Wellington (minutes)  AM PM		
Belmont High School	7:35 AM	4	1, 2, 4, 6	2:25 PM	2	2, 3			
Chenery Middle School	7:55 AM	6	1 - 6	2:15 PM	6	1 - 6			
Wellington School	8:35 AM	5	1, 2, 4, 5, 6	2:35 PM	2	1, 6	60	10	
Butler School Burbank School	8:40 AM	1 0	3	2:40 PM	1 0	2			
Winn Brook School	8:50 AM	5	1, 2, 4, 5, 6	2:50 PM	2	4, 5			
Option E - keeping order the by five minutes. No change i	Gap betwe Wellington <b>AM</b>								
Belmont High School	7:30 AM	4	1, 2, 4, 6	2:20 PM	2	2, 3			
Chenery Middle School	7:55 AM	6	1 - 6	2:15 PM	6	1 - 6			
Wellington School	8:40 AM	5	1, 2, 4, 5, 6	2:40 PM	2	1, 6	70	20	
Butler School Burbank School	8:40 AM	1 0	3	2:40 PM	1 0	2	1		
Winn Brook School	8:50 AM	5	1, 2, 4, 5, 6	2:50 PM	2	4, 5			